
 

NOTICE OF DEPOSIT -- 1 MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP 
Pier 70 ~ 2801 Alaskan Way ~ Suite 300 

Seattle, Washington  98121-1128 
(206) 624-8300/Fax: (206) 340-9599 

608517-0661/4851-8376-7765.1  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

The Honorable Douglass North  
 
 

 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON 
FOR KING COUNTY 

 
CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGIONAL 
TRANSIT AUTHORITY, a regional transit 
authority, dba SOUND TRANSIT, 
 
                        Petitioner, 
 
            vs. 
 
ANDREW J. SNETHEN and “JANE/JOHN 
DOE” SNETHEN, individually and the marital 
community composed thereof; CAROL ANN 
HANCOCK and “JOHN/JANE DOE” 
HANCOCK, individually and the marital 
community composed thereof, et al., 
 
                        Respondents. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. 20-2-09065-4 SEA 
 
NOTICE OF DEPOSIT 

 
Tax Parcel No. 531510-1838 

To:  All Parties; 

And To: Their attorneys of record. 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on December 31, 2020, Thirty-Five Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($35,000.00), plus the scheduled Clerk’s fee, was paid into the above-entitled 

Court by Petitioner pursuant to the Stipulated Judgment and Decree of Appropriation. 

 DATED this 31st day of December, 2020. 

MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP 
 
 
 
By   

Jacqualyne J. Walker, WSBA# 45355 
Nicholas A. Valera, WSBA# 54220 
Attorneys for Petitioner Sound Transit 

FILED
2020 DEC 31 01:19 PM

KING COUNTY
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

E-FILED
CASE #: 20-2-09065-4 SEA

Exhibit 20




