## Exhibit 20

1		
2	G€G€ÁÖÒÔÁHFÁ€FKFJÁÚT SOÞÕÁÔUWÞVŸ	
3	ÙWÚÒÜŒJÜÂÔUWÜVÂÔŠÒÜS ÒËZŒŠÒÖ The Honorable Douglass Nortl	h
4	ÔŒÙÒÁNKŒËŒËJ€Î Í Ë ÁÙÒŒ	
5		
6		
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON	
8	FOR KING COUNTY	
9	CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGIONAL ) No. 20-2-09065-4 SEA TRANSIT AUTHORITY, a regional transit )	
10	authority, dba SOUND TRANSIT,  NOTICE OF DEPOSIT	
11	Petitioner, )	
	) Tax Parcel No. 531510-1838 vs.	
12	ANDREW J. SNETHEN and "JANE/JOHN )	
13	DOE" SNETHEN, individually and the marital ) community composed thereof; CAROL ANN )	
14	HANCOCK and "JOHN/JANE DOE"  HANCOCK, individually and the marital  )	
15	community composed thereof, et al.,	
16	Respondents.	
17	To: All Parties;	
18	And To: Their attorneys of record.	
19	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on December 31, 2020, Thirty-Five Thousand and	Ĺ
20	No/100 Dollars (\$35,000.00), plus the scheduled Clerk's fee, was paid into the above-entitled	L
21	Court by Petitioner pursuant to the Stipulated Judgment and Decree of Appropriation.	
22	DATED this 31st day of December, 2020.	
23	MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP	
24		
25	By Mariagne Wilker	_
26	Jacqualyne J. Walker, WSBA# 45355 Nicholas A. Valera, WSBA# 54220 Attornova for Potitioner Sound Transit	
	NOTICE OF DEPOSIT 1  Attorneys for Petitioner Sound Transit  MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP  Bits 70 to 2001 Abraham Wires Suits 200	
	Pier 70 ~ 2801 Alaskan Way ~ Suite 300 Seattle, Washington 98121-1128 (206) 624-8300/Fax: (206) 340-9599	
	608517-0661/4851-8376-7765.1	